MGE COURTY

L
-FILFD FD
217 JUL 24
MICHAEL B. BR{

£
Rm(/ Unﬁu’

21 [a ;
ljs- Ge ,,,; -

RECORDER

When recorded mail to: #:10854758
FAMS-DTO Rec MM DA AR ARLAD

3 First American Way

. Santa Ana, CA 92707
" MIDLA | 1348.10 | PR DOCS

RE: MONTALVO | LOAN MODIFICATION

Document Pre

Austin Cagle Document iS
MidFirst Bank
Soon . Grar v MO OF FICTALL
Oklahoma City 7
1-800-552-30C Tldns Document is the property of

WDVKRIERMERR dlll e e Covncy [ERARKNITHIL,

Please cross-reference toinstrument Number: 2006108 1396,, LAKENCounty |

LOAN MC DIFICATION AGREEMEN T

FIXED RATE LOAI

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement’), made this June 2, 2017, be
MONTALVO ('Bomrower"yand MidFirst Bank, a federally chartered savings at
at 501 N.W. Grand Blvd. Ckiahoma Cily, OK 73116 ('Lender"), icnews, amei
and extends: | (1) the Mortgage, Deed o st, or Security Deed ("Sec
originated on 4/7/2006, recorded on AP oa@ in Instrument Number
LAKE County, ndizna and (2) the u‘ : "Note") bearing tt
original principal amount of $77,343.0 3) K ‘é‘“ he Security Insiiun
documents tyg sferrad to as "add da Dbf':'mde
Documents), \ secured by t . d
Instrument, lo GG A
described bein ollows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.
Parcel # 450332357014000024

(Herein defined as "Property").

Page 1 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number:10854758

iana.

z:en MANUEL
iciation located
3, supplements
y Instrument")
006 0313986,, in
i1e date, in the
and other loan
1erein as Loan
n the Security
3 real property

Bomwfﬂniﬁal‘ﬂrﬁ

*Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each

signatory over 4

~

2.5 T

2 2



Capitalized Amount: $7,121.08
Being the same property conveyed to MANUEL MONTALVO AND ESTELA MONTALVO by

Deed recorded MARCH 27, 2015 and recorded in Instrument Number: 2015 018206 in LAKE
County Indiana.

Borrower is in default or at imminent risk of default under the Loan Documents and desires (i)
that the Lender forbear from exercising its rights under the Loan Documents, (ii) to extend or
rearrange the time and manner of payment of the Note and other obligations due to Lender
under the Loan Documents, and (iii) to extend and carry forward the lien(s) on the Property,
whether created by the Security Instrument or otherwise. Lender, the legal holder of the Note
and of the lien(s) securing the same, has agreed to Borrower's request to so forbear, to extend
or rearrange the time and manner of payment of the Note, and to grant certain other financial
accommodations pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

In considerati
valuable cons
which is hereb
and Security I
the contrary c

i | Loeuméntas.. - :
" 4 Nﬁﬁ@%ﬁgiﬂm\ )

ed in the Note or Security Ipstryment):
This Document is the property of

ther good and
i sufficiency of
xtend the Note
ing anything to

the Lake County Recorder!

1. Acknowiedgement of Unpaid Balanceé and Expenses:
Borrower acknowledges th 112017 Borrower o 1der the unpaid balance
of $70,079.70 ("Modified Principal'Balance®):ihe Modified Principal Balance includes
unpaid principal ‘of $62,958.62, unpaid interest of $4,774.42, escrows advanced of
$2,528.64, less)$181.98 in suspense fun
Borrower hercby renews, extends and promises to pay the Modified Principal Balance,
plus interast, to rder of Lender. Intere ili‘be charged on the Modified Principal
Balance until the full amount of the Modified Principal Balance and the other amounts
due hereunder and under the Logp;\%f% irnents have been paid in accordance with the
terms and conditions of the Léaw: é , as modified by i greement. All
referen in the Loan Documesgtsito "Prncipatshall be deemed to réfer to the Modified
Princip A = 2

2. Acknc sgt of Unpai@) d Costs

.0 R

Borrow e rngnnnnihﬁ@ﬂih}:‘;umnnf of allo i fees now due
and ov s_and Costs") plus other all¢ ges, costs, fees and

expensesv incurred hereafter, includingrlate éharges incurred after this Agreement
becomes effective (the total sum of which is referred to as "Fees and Costs"). Borrower
agrees and acknowledges that Borrower received notice of Unpaid Fees and Costs due

as of a date certain prior to execution of this Agreement.
Bomﬂlﬁiﬁaﬁiﬁes

*“Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each
signatory over 4

Page 2 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 10854758

-



»/

) "a

Page 3 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number:10854758 signatory over 4

Lender has agreed to postpone the collection of any outstanding Fees and Costs that
are not paid in advance or that are not inciuded in the Modified Principal Balance. Fees
and Costs not included in the Modified Principal Balance remain due and owing as part
of the debt secured by the Loan Documents to the extent provided in the Loan
Documents and as otherwise permissible under applicable law. The outstanding Fees
and Costs remain due and payable to Lender and shall be paid by Borrower, with
interest as permitted by the Loan Documents. Furthermore, outstanding Fees and Costs
shall be payable to Lender on demand of Lender and shall be secured by the Security
Instrument to the extent provided in the Security Instrument and otherwise permissible
under applicable laws and requirements.

interest Calculation:

interest will be calculated at a fixed yearly interest rate of 4.375%.

Pa m‘ A A __ /A Y N S B S ll._‘, . [ P

a. Bor Bﬂw y on 7TM/2017
thrc ate, make m on&uE aymeqfs oi \ r principal and
inte mm@tg&m& A I! a¢ \ the terms and
con 5 setdf i the Lo o pal Balance is

X Xai' il Fhis ]%oct:lmemé Iis t(ljle roh perty d o L
. An escrow accoupt en establis er the terms and conditions of the Loan
Documeénts. B MESSQM&R%WéfF&ch month.on each payment
due date. The escrow payment currently is $182.00 per month, which is subject to
change depe Jon t ; attributable to tax rance and other escrow

items.. The present combined Monthly»Payment and)Escrow Payment will
be $531.80. The escrow payment will be re-analyzed from time to time in

accordance with ihe terms of the | oan Document: termine the appropriate
escrow payment'amount so that taxes, insurance and other escrow| items may be
paid appropriately. The escrow payment will he/combined with the monthly principal

and interest,p ent amoul
c. The Maturity Date of the Loan is extended to 6/1/2047. If Borrower sfill owes

amounts to Lender on the new. fituritii2ate, Borrower will pay these amounts in full
on the Maturity Date. %\
Ackno ment of Pre-Existing Conditionsito Loan Modific: i
The Bc cknowledges anig agrees this | ozn Modification nt is subject to
the foll: fition's, which @yfﬁq%tﬁe time the | oz ion Agreement
is exec ,xntnzﬁﬁ\
a. Al th u dification Trial

-

Plan Agreement must have been made accordlng to the Payment Schedule;

b. The Property has no physical conditions that will adversely affect the Borrower's
continued use of the Property or interfere with the Borrower's ability to make
payments as required under the Loan Modification Agreement;

Bomrowe| InitialMi

*Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each




c. The Borrower (one or more) is occupying the Property as the Borrower's primary
residence;
d. The Lender remains in first lien position and there are no outstanding liens and/or
judgments against the Property

The Borrower acknowledges and agrees that in the event the conditions set forth in this
paragraph are not satisfied, this Loan Modification Agreement shail become null and
void unless otherwise expressly agreed by Lender in writing. In the event this Loan
Modification Agreement becomes null and void as set forth in this paragraph, Borrower
acknowledges and agrees all provisions of the Loan Documents shall continue in full
force and effect and Lender shall be under no obligation to modify any provision of the

Loan Documents under this Agreement.

6. Place of Payment:

Borrow ts at the following add
Lendel pd h notice 10 Borrowes
Midlan - Jivgﬁof?ﬂi F@gﬂ% .
am: ez~ NOT OF FICIAL!

Oklahorma Cii/IKs7T3)26eA88Aent is the property of
ak !
7. Adjustabje Rate Lg!lln rows%n(; %lﬂogg Recorder!

If the interest rate in‘the Interest Calculation section of this Agreemer
provided in the Noie, any raie.;and,payment adjustment provisiens in th
If the interest rate in the Interest Calculation section of this Agreemen
and payment adjustment provisions in the Note will not appi

8. Sale or Transfer of Property by Borrower:

a. Ifall or any pail of the Propeily or any inicicst in it is scld or transfe
Borrower is not a natural pe ny beneficial interest in Bo
tran 'red) without the ‘ ioe. written consent, Ler

immediata payment in full ofal by this Security Ir
b. IfL “exercises this optioi, ‘ve Borrower r:
The shall provide a pefiod of ot iess than 30 day

del ziled within wiichBonower meust pay all sur
Ins Borrower fail€46, pay. these sums pri

de: 1der may mvoke any remedi

Y
InS\l UITICHIL WiOUL sUnmer fiGuCe OF Geinaind Oh oOIiTowWel.

9. Compliance with Loan Documents:

her place as the

s calculated as
Note will apply.
fixed, any rate

d (or, if
wer is sold or

' may require

ent.

sceleration.

ite the notice is
by the Security
piration of the
y the Security

Borrower represents that, except for the payments described in this Agreement,
Barrower is in full compliance with the covenants in the Loan Documents and that all of

. by vl

Page 4 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each

Order Number: 10854758

signatory over 4



10.

1.

12.

13.

the representations and warranties contained in the Loan Documents are true, correct or
satisfied as of the effective date of this Agreement.

Renewal and Extension:

It is the intention of the parties that all liens and security interests described in the Loan
Documents are hereby renewed and extended until the Modified Principal Balance and
other obligations to Lender, have been fully paid. Borrower and Lender acknowledge
and agree that the extension, amendment, modification or rearrangement effected by
this Agreement shall in no manner affect or impair the Note or the liens and security
interests securing the Note. The parties mutually agree that the purposes of this
Agreement is to extend, modify, amend or rearrange the time and manner of payment of
the Loan Documents and the indebtedness evidenced thereby, and to carry forward all
liens and security interests (including, if applicable, any and all vendor's liens), which are
expressly acknowledoed by Borrower to be valid and subsisting, and in full force and
effect t

No Ws s AROgHMeEnt is
All the r :MQ;LL&EIF MJ'AOIm!m. an Documents

relating jé miéfzaﬂﬁm%\%(?%@ﬁ@éw%f e ilso shall apply
to defauli in ine makjng of the modified pay s hereunder. Nothing contained herein
shall bz déemed { i-{ﬁﬁe Wl‘%ﬁﬁ'ﬁiﬁ%}’qtﬁﬁs or conditions of the Loan
Documents as modified by this Agreement. This Agreement shall in no way be deemed
to be a waiver der’ I rem by rea ny default by Borrower
under the Loan/ Doctuments herein maodified; including without limitation future
payment defaults. “Nothing in this Agreement shall constitute'an agreement by Lender to
any future modification of the Loan Documents and Lendei expressly reserves the right
to refuse to agree to any future modifications.

Bankruptey:
[

If, since inception of this loan .sémmfga his Agreement, Borrower has received a
discharge_in ‘a Chapter 7 bankaiptcy and - has been no valid reaffirmation of the
underly debt, the Lender is o attenipting (o’fe-establish any peysonal liability for the
underh bt by entering intcithis Agreeme ti-The parties acknc > however, that
Lender srtain rights, incluging ot limii gh lose its interest
in the iate - Girsums The yree that the
consid: ntly exercising
its rigl is a result of

Borrower's default.

Loan Documents Remain In Full Force and Effect:

Bom?m Initial KiIs

Page 5 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each

Order Number:10854758 signatory over 4



The provisions of the Loan Documents, as amended by this Agreement, shall continue in
full force and effect, and Borrower acknowledges and reaffirms Borrower's liability to
Lender under the Loan Documents, subject to the bankruptcy exception in the
Bankruptcy section of this Agreement. In the event of any inconsistency between this
Agreement and the terms of the Loan Documents, this Agreement shall govern. Nothing
in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a novation, satisfaction or
release, in whole or in part, of the Loan Documents. Except as otherwise specifically
provided in this Agreement, the Loan Documents remain unchanged, and Borrower and
Lender are bound and must comply with all of the terms and provisions of the Loan
Documents, except as amended by this Agreement.

14. .Execution of Additional Documentation:

Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary
or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Aareement, which if approved

and ac o shall bind and

inure t Bmm.‘;is\
15, Massloco: NOT OFFICIAL!

Lender on_of t ent y have against
any perecr oAb SRIEILAY CRE PrOPERY Bt
a. If any court of &hﬁe‘é%&&%lﬁgﬁa?{ Qﬁlﬁ?owsmn of this Agreement to

be invalid, to any extent, the remainder of the Agreement shall not be affected
thereby and | conti: ee ¢ factto b arties :

b. This Agreement may be executed simultancously in any humber of counterparts,
each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute
one and the same Agreeme

c. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State where the Property is
located.

16. Effective Date:

This Agreement shall be effectwb upon the exngutlon of this Agreemeént by Lender and

Borrow d as of the date ﬁrst .vnﬁten above..
IMPORTANT: =FORE SIGNlNG THE TERMS OF THIE LO# ICATION
AGREEMEN1 2 WITH THE CLOANTOGSMENTS AND TS AND
SCHEDULES PRESENT THEEINAL AGREF 5! 'HE PARTIES
AND CONTROL PRIOR NEGOTIATIONS, AGREEMENTS AND UNDERTAKINGS

BETWEEN THE PARTIES WITH RESPECT TO SUCH MATTER. ONLY THOSE TERMS IN
WRITING ARE ENFORCEABLE. NO OTHER TERMS OR ORAL PROMISES NOT
CONTAINED IN THIS WRITTEN AGREEMENT MAY BE LEGALLY ENFORCED. THIS LOAN
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT MAY BE AMENDED OR CHANGED ONLY BY A WRITTEN
INSTRUMENT EXECUTED BY THE PARTIES OR THEIR AUTHORIZED ASSIGNEES.

Borruﬂl_niﬁalﬁi

Page 6 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each
Order Number:10854758 signatory over 4




BORROWER
I

MANUE] MONTAYMS (/ U DATE

Acknowledgement
STATE OF Indiana )
) 8s:
COUNTY OF LAKE )
Onthe 414 dayof W T J{ vy , 20_LZ, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and

for said state, personally appeared MANUEL MONTALVO, personally known to me or proved to me on
the basis of satisfactorv evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within

instrument and
and that by his
which the indivic

In witne

Notary |

T T R
.| INEDEARE R FGEAL!

This Document is the property bf

3ir capacity(ies), -
upon behalf of-

ROSA LOEZA
otary Public - Seal
State of Indiana

Lake County. ~

thfj Lake County Recorder! i‘\ My ¢
) , y County of Residence: ___
lic ,

Commission Number; _é
059 £ Clc

|
Printed

This instrume
that | have tal

unless requirs

ne of notary My Commission Expires:_

was prepared by Ausiin Cagle. i aifirm, uncer the penalti
1 reasonable care to reda ACH] social security number ii
oy law, Austin Cagle. A

Page 7 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 10854758

nission Expires Feb 27, 2022

Q-27- 2%

for perjury,
1is document,




LENDER

MidFirst Bank, a federally chartered savings association located at 501 N.W. Grand Bivd.
Oklahoma City, OK 73118

Ul

Vice President, MidFirst Bank

"Chris Weeks

Printed Name

Acknowledgement

STATE OF OKLAHOMA )
),8&: °
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA ) S]:)()curnent 18

Onthe_ | Y day OMQFFI%: ndkrsinned, a notary public in and
for said state, pen I peafe feks . who  acknowledged
himself/herselffthemsel i idEi m raflly chartered savings
association loczted at 5 . b@rea’rgwég?gﬁmgbﬁi%ﬁs ‘lg . ndtgvﬁo is personally known to
me or proved to'me.on the badiscotlsatisar i e the ihaividual whose n=me is subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same in his/her/their
capacity as Vice President of MidFirst Bank, a federallv chartered savinas association located at 501

N.W. Grand Blvd. Oklahoma City, OK 73118, and that by his/her/ftheir signature on the instrument, the
individual or the person upon behalf of which the individdal acted, executed the instrument.

In witnecs whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Canadian

A Halbrook

Printed Name of Notagy

\“\\\\mmmﬂ,,,

\® “N'akol"”/

sﬁ\c‘:\o AR, o‘f‘%
o . § feos00387} E
) '&w 05107/218< :
7% CAOSF

., o O\“'. T

' m%ﬂmnm\“"

Page 8 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 10854758



Exhibit "A"

LOT 4, EXCEPT THE NORTH 21 FEET THEREOF, AND THE NORTH 28 FEET OF LOT 5, IN
BLOCK 2 IN ROXANA PARK 4TH ADDITION TO EAST CHICAGO, AS PER PLAT THEREOF,
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 29, PAGE 47, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE
COUNTY, INDIANA.

T
‘o

Page 9 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 10854758



